

GOVERNMENTOF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO- *115

 ANSWERED ON - 11.02.2022


GROWTH TRENDS IN PROCESSED FOOD ITEMS


*115. SHRI RAKESH SINHA:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the growth trend of retail sales of processed food items in India in the last one decade;


(b) the processed food items which registered maximum increase in retail sales in the last three years;


(c) the country's global share in processed foods;


(d) how much processed foods are exported; and


(e) the value and share of processed foods in the world exports?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI PASHUPATI KUMAR PARAS)


(a) to (e): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (e) OF RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *115 FOR ANSWER ON 11TH FEBRUARY,2022

REGARDING “GROWTH TRENDS IN PROCESSED FOOD ITEMS”


(a): The export sales of the processed food items have shown a compounded annual growth rate (CAGR) of 5.0% from 2010-11 to 2020-21 as per the Directorate of Commercial Intelligence & Statistics (DGCIS) data. Similarly, output of registered processed food items have recorded a compounded annual growth rate (CAGR) of 10.3% from 2010-11 till 2018-19 as per the Annual Survey of Industries (ASI) latest data.


(b): The processed food items showing maximum increase in export sales, over the last 3 years ending 2020-21, were refined sugar/ cane sugar, soft drinks, prepared/ preserved potato, cane molasses, prepared/ preserved groundnuts, shrimps & prawns, etc. Major processed food items registering maximum growth in output, over the last 3 years ending 2018-19, include processed/ preserved fish/ shrimps/ prawns & their products, starches & starch products, bakery products, alcoholic spirits, prepared animal feeds etc.


(c) to (e): The share of agri-food exports from India in the global agri-food exports was 2.31% in 2020 as per the International Trade Centre (ITC) Trademap data. Total agri-food exports including processed food of India was US$ 38.32 billion during 2020-21 as per the DGCIS data.


*****
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